ALABAMA BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR PROFESSIONAL GEOLOGISTS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 364-X-15 COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

364-X-1501	Compliance
364-X-1502	Enforcement

364-X-15-.01 Compliance.

Section 34-41-8, <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, provides that a company, partnership, corporation, firm or professional association, in which the primary activity consists of geological services affecting the public welfare and which require licensing pursuant to the Act, may engage or offer to engage in the practice of professional geology; provided that one or more of the partners or officers of such a company, partnership, corporation, firm or professional association are licensed as provided by Title 34, Chapter 41 of the <u>Code of</u> Ala. 1975.

Author: Thornton L. Neathery

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-41-8. History: New Rule: Filed May 10, 1996; effective June 14, 1996. Amended: Filed March 5, 2002; effective April 9, 2002.

364-X-15-.02 Enforcement.

The Board may initiate action in cases where a person's or business entity's actions are in violation of the Act or the Board's rules. Upon receipt of evidence that any person is so acting, the Board may assemble the facts, obtain legal guidance and follow the case to completion based on the legal guidance given.

Author: Thornton L. Neathery Statutory Authority: <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, §34-41-18. History: New Rule: Filed May 10, 1996; effective June 14, 1996. Amended: Filed March 5, 2002; effective April 9, 2002.